
ESPERANCE ROOF TOP TENT - FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

ESPERANCE DACHZELT - MONTAGEANLEITUNG

TIENDA DE TECHO ESPERANCE - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

TENTE DE TOIT ESPERANCE - INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

TENDA DA TETTO ESPERANCE - ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

TENDA NO TELHADO ESPERANCE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

ESPERANCE DAKTENT - MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

ESPERANCE TAGTELT - MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING

ESPERANCE TAKTELT - MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER

ESPERANCE TAKTÄLT - MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

ESPERANCE KATTOTELTTA - ASENNUSOHJEET

STŘEŠNÍ STAN ESPERANCE - NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI

ESPERANCE TETŐSÁTOR - SZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ

NAMIOT DACHOWY ESPERANCE - INSTRUKCJE MONTAŻU

ΣΚΗΝΉ ΟΡΟΦΉΣ ESPERANCE - ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΈΤΗΣΗΣ

ESPERANCE ÇATI ÜSTÜ ÇADIR - MONTAJ TALIMATLARI

КРЫШНАЯ ПАЛАТКА ЭСПЕРАНС - ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО УСТАНОВКЕ

CORT DE PE ACOPERIȘ ESPERANCE - INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTARE
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Record your tent key code
number for aftersales service
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MAX
300 kg

M
A

X
2
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GARAGE

ARB Esperance
Tent

1×

1×

1×

1×

B 8×
C

10×

10×

A1

A2

4×

1313
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MAX
110 km/h
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58 kg
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4× 2×ED G 2× H 1×

I

J

2×

2×

F1 1× F2 1×
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VEHICLE
ROOF LOAD
LIMIT: xx kg

Vehicle
user

manual
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OPTION 3b

OPTION 3a

8b

BRIDGE
PLATE

NARROW
(26160024)
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BRIDGE
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1 13
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2×

22 Nm

22 Nm 22 Nm
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4×

9 Nm

1

2×

22 Nm

3 2
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L R

1

2

CLICK!
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CLICK!
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MAX
120 kg

MAX
1
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L R

6×
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L R

L R
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CLICK!
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2
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E
2×

12 V12 V12 V

F2
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INTERIOR
LIGHT

INTERIOR
LIGHT

12V SOCKET

12 V

EXTERIOR
LIGHT USB-C

USB

EXTERIOR
LIGHT

INTERIOR
LIGHT

12V SOCKET

12 V

EXTERIOR
LIGHT USB-C

USB
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L R

1

2

1
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